Wisconsin law.
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SEcrioN 4. Hereafter no work of art shall become the prop-
erty of said city by purchase, gift or otherwise, unless such work 
of art, or the designs of the same, together with a statement of the 
proposed location of same shall first have been submitted to and 
approved by said commission, acting by a majority of all its 
members, nor shall any work of art not so approved be erected 
or placed in, over or upon, or allowed to exist in, over or upon any 
street, avenue, square, place, common, park, municipal building 
or other public place under the control of said city, or any de-
partment or officer thereof. No existing work of art in posses-
sion of said city shall be removed, relocated or altered in any 
way without the similar approval of said commission, and any 
such work of art shall be removed, relocated or altered in any 
way that may be ordered by a vote passed and approved in 
writing by all the members of said commission, and also ap-
proved by the mayor of such city. 

SECTION 5. The term "art," as used in this act, shall apply 
to and include all paintings, mural decorations, statues, bas re-
liefs, sculptures, monuments, fountains, arches, ornamental gate-
ways, memorial windows and structures of a permanent char-
acter intended for ornament or commemoration. 

SECTION 6. Before any municipal building, bridge, approach 
or other structure shall be erected by the city, the design there-
for shall be submitted to said commission for examination and 
report, but such report shall be considered advisory and not 
mandatory. 

SECTION 7. If said commission shall fail to report on any 
matters submitted to it within thirty days after such submis-
sion, its decision shall be deemed unnecessary. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage publication. 

Approved June 8, 1911. 

No. 953, A.] 	 [Pub]ished June 10, 1911. 

CHAPTER 319. 
AN ACT to amend section 4558 of the statutes, relating to 

telegraph. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4558 of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 4558. Any person who shall, by any device or means 
whatever, procure or attempt to procure from any officer or other 
person connected with or in the business or management of any 
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telegraph company transacting business within this state, any 
knowledge of the contents or substance of any telegraph message 
or dispatch not addressed to himself or to which he is not enti-
tled, or who shall, without lawful authority, tamper or interfere 
with, use or in any manner intentionally, carelessly or negli-
gently disturb or interrupt any telegraph wires or lines of any 
such telegraph company, or shall intentionally, carelessly or 
negligently fell any tree or timber so as to break, destroy or in-
jure any such telegraph wires, without first giving twenty-four 
hours' notice of his intention to do so to some agent of the com-
pany at its nearest office or to some agent of a railroad company 
at its nearest office, in Case such wires are constructed along any 
railroad, or who shall, without the consent of such company, 
send or attempt to send any message or dispatch over said wires 
or lines, in any manner whatever, or shall intercept, interrupt or 
disturb any dispatch passing upon any such wire or lines, or who 
shall wilfully or maliciously interfere with, obstruct, prevent or 
delay, by any means or contrivance whatsoever, the sending, 
transmission or receiving of any wireless telegraph message, com-
munication or report by any wireless telegraph company doing 
business in this state, or who shall aid, agree with, employ or 
conspire with any person or persons to unlawfully interfere with, 
obstruct, prevent or delay the sending, transmission or receiving 
of any such wireless telegraph message, shall be punished by 
imprisonment in the county jail not more than one year or by 
fine not exceeding one thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 8,. 1911. 

No. 983, A.] 	 [Published June 10, 1911. 
CHAPTER 320. 

AN ACT to amend section 932 of the statutes, relating to the 
membership of library boards. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 932 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 932. 1. For the government of such library and reading 
room, in each city of the second and third class, there shall be a 
board of nine directors, appointed by the mayor of such city. 
with the approval of the common council, and in each city of the 
fourth class, in each village or town there shall be a board of 
six directors, appointed by the mayor of such city, by the presi- 


